

Enphase Energy to Launch Microinverter Technology Masterclasses at Renewable Energy India Expo 2017

CHENNAI, India – June 30, 2017 – <u>Enphase Energy, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ: ENPH), a global energy technology company and the world's leading supplier of solar microinverters, announced today that it will launch a series of microinverter technology masterclasses at the Renewable Energy India Expo 2017.

These masterclasses are designed to provide installers and Engineering, Procurement and Construction companies (EPCs) with a knowledge base for innovations behind microinverter technologies, and to understand more effectively how microinverters are best suited for the Indian rooftop solar photovoltaic (PV) market. Attendees will learn about the latest microinverter technology trends and ways to manage microinverters for India's climate and environmental conditions.

To be held at the India Expo Centre in Greater Noida from September 20-22, 2017, these masterclasses are complimentary for all exhibition delegates. They will be conducted by Duncan MacGregor, Enphase Energy's Asia-Pacific product trainer & field applications engineer from Melbourne, Australia.

"India has been moving towards innovative, smart and easy-to-use technology for intelligent energy management," said Mr. Yogesh Mudras, managing director of UBM India. "This has led to a growing appetite for microinverter technologies especially in the residential segment. We are delighted to partner with Enphase Energy to roll out masterclasses for the first time at our flagship expo – Renewable Energy India 2017. The masterclasses will help impart knowledge on the latest best practices for the use of microinverters globally for solar generation. These sessions will definitely help the industry put into practice this knowledge for India's residential solar market."

Nathan Dunn, managing director of Enphase Asia-Pacific said, "Enphase is delighted to be working with UBM India to launch these microinverter technology masterclasses. There is a significant potential for the adoption of microinverters in the residential segment as India has placed a huge emphasis on solar energy. We hope to generate greater awareness through these masterclasses about microinverters and how they can play a part in driving greater quality and reliability for India's solar industry."

The full agenda for the microinverter technology masterclasses at the Renewable Energy India Expo 2017 can be found at https://go.enphase.com/in/masterclass-2017

The Enphase Microinverter System offers higher performance and smarter insights for rooftop solar PV systems. It is simple to install and is designed to provide installers with the flexibility to optimise their rooftop PV installations. Enphase leads the industry in reliability and quality with microinverters that will reduce installation and maintenance costs and offer greater value to customers.

About Enphase Energy, Inc.

Enphase Energy, a global energy technology company, delivers smart, easy-to-use solutions that connect solar generation, storage and management on one intelligent platform. The company revolutionised solar with its microinverter technology and produces the world's only truly integrated solar plus storage solution. Enphase has shipped approximately 14 million microinverters, and more than 620,000 Enphase systems have been deployed in more than 100 countries. Visit <u>www.enphase.com/en-in</u> for more information and follow the company on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, and <u>Twitter</u>. Enphase Energy®, the Enphase logo and other trademarks or service names are the trademarks of Enphase Energy, Inc.

About UBM India

UBM India is India's leading exhibition organizer that provides the industry with platforms that bring together buyers and sellers from around the world, through a portfolio of exhibitions, content led conferences & seminars. UBM India hosts over 25 large scale exhibitions and 40 conferences across the country every year; thereby enabling trade across multiple industry verticals. A UBM Asia Company, UBM India has offices across Mumbai, New Delhi, Bangalore and Chennai. UBM Asia is owned by UBM plc which is listed on the London Stock Exchange. UBM Asia is the leading exhibition organizer in Asia and the biggest commercial organizer in mainland China, India and Malaysia. For further details, please visit ubmindia.in.

About UBM plc

UBM plc is the largest pure-play B2B Events organiser in the world. In an increasingly digital world, the value of connecting on a meaningful, human level has never been more important. At UBM, our deep knowledge and passion for the industry

sectors we serve allow us to create valuable experiences where people can succeed. At our events people build relationships, close deals and grow their businesses. Our 3,750+ people, based in more than 20 countries, serve more than 50 different sectors – from fashion to pharmaceutical ingredients. These global networks, skilled, passionate people and market-leading events provide exciting opportunities for business people to achieve their ambitions.

Contacts: Gabriel Wong Enphase Energy gwong@enphaseenergy.com +61 432 177 005

Roshni Mitra / Mili Lalwani UBM India <u>roshni.mitra@ubm.com</u> / <u>mili.lalwani@ubm.com</u> +91 22 61727000

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release may contain forward-looking statements, including statements related to Enphase Energy's financial performance, release dates for new products, market demands for its products, and advantages of its technology and market trends. These forward-looking statements are based on the company's current expectations and inherently involve significant risks and uncertainties. Actual results and the timing of events could differ materially from those anticipated in such forward-looking statements as a result of these risks and uncertainties and other risks detailed in the "Risk Factors" and elsewhere in Enphase Energy's latest Securities and Exchange Commission filings and reports. Enphase Energy undertakes no duty or obligation to update any forward-looking statements contained in this release as a result of new information, future events or changes in its expectations.

Enphase Energy®, the Enphase logo and other trademarks or service names are the trademarks of Enphase Energy, Inc.